KEY-LOCK SWITCHES
®
F 16
K
EY
-LO
C
K
 S
W
ITC
H
ES
HOW TO ORDER
CHARACTERISTICS
• Flat Key
• 20 combinations
• 4 Disk Tumbler Mechanism
SPECIFICATIONSSERIES KS FL1
• Miniature
ON-OFF
Key-Lock Switch
Contact Rating: 1A @ 125 VAC or 28 VDC - 0,5A @
250 VAC
Contact Resistance: <10 m Ω
Insulation Resistance: 109 Ω min.
Dielectric Strength: 1000 V RMS Min @ sea level
Electric Life: 6.000 make & break cycles @ full load
MATERIALS
Lock Housing: Zinc alloy
Cylinder: 4 Disk tumbler mechanism
Keys: Brass Nickel plated
Bezel: Stainless steel
Contacts: Silver plated
Terminals: Silver plated
S F L 1 2K 9 0-
INDEXING
90° Detent
Angle
1 9
ELECTRICAL FUNCTIONS
9 off none on
N° OF POSITION
2 2 Positions
S T
TERMINATIONS
ST Solder Tag
KEY PULLS
1 Pos 1
2 Pos 1-2
OTHER OPTIONS
- none
M(∆) Key over
mould
N° OF POLES
1 1 Pole
(❉) Same Key supplied standard
(❉) When ordering specify same Key or different Keys
Min Qty per lot apply for different Keys - Please enquire -
M12x1
Key Code
**
**
*
25,5
30,5
ø
 1
5
2,5
10,5
45,6
10,7
90
A
B
19
,4
ø
12
MODELS AVAILABLE SYMBOL KEY PULL
KS FL1-19ST2190 Pos 1
KS FL1-19ST2290 Pos 1-2
LEGEND